TRI

MO
TRIMOTERM

VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM TRIMOTERM FTV - DETAILS




Descriptions of details, and other information in this document, are only provided to illustrate the system(s) of Trimoterm cladding products and

applications.

Each user of such information is fully responsible for the incorporation of this advisory information in its design.

Trimo assumes no liability whatsoever for any damages incurred by you resulting from errors in or omissions from the information included
herein.

Care has been taken to ensure that information contained in the document are accurate, but Trimo, including its subsidiaries, does not accept

responsibility or liability for errors in information.



Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

AC3

AC — VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM WITH TRIMOTERM FTV FIREPROOF PANELS

ACT — DRIP DETAIL

AC2 — EXTERNAL CORNER

AC3 — PANEL TO WALL JOINT

AC4 — PANEL TO PANEL JOINT

ACS — PARAPET WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE

ACo — GABLE DETAIL

AC7 — CONNECTION OF FACADE ABOVE THE ROOF
AC8 — FIXING — INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT

AD — VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM WITH TRIMOTERM FTV FIREPROOF PANELS

ADT — INSTALLATION OF A WINDOW LARGER THAN THE PANEL WIDTH
AD2 — DOOR OPENING WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE

AD3 — INSTALLATION OF DOUBLE COPYLITE

AD4 — INSTALLATION OF POLYCARBONATE

AD5 — INSTALLATION OF SHADES

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo ©

AC+AD




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

KB

ey

N

NOTE:
— h<600 or in accordance with the static calculation.

ltem Code Description

1 NOT4 Panel support — profile
2 0159 Drip flashing
3 7016 Sealing tape 2/10x15
4 S001 Anchor bolt _ x_ (min. 1 pc/m)
5 V027 Self—tapping screw ___x____
6 K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (1 pc/m)
7 NO81 Anchor bolt ___x____ (min. 1 pc/m)
8  NO19 Support profile
Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo ©

DRIP DETAIL AC1/1

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!



Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

ITEM 1 | NO14| Panel support — profile

B

HOLES ARE TO BE DRILLED #__; Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
THOLE/m - Colour Panel thickness 5|50 [60 80 fioof120133]150[172[200]240
o L = PIECE A 30 |40 60|80 [ooli13]130]152]180[220
L = PIECE B 212 (o2 22515 3]s
Steel sheet width |76 |86 l106]126]146159[174]196]224]264
COLOUR COATED R
TEM 2 | 0159 | Drip flashing
A
COLOUR COATED ﬁ
5 A
N Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour Panel thickness S50 160 [80 100[120[133]150]172200[240)
Se L= PIECE ____ A /|28 | 48|68 | 88 |101]118]140]168|208
L= PIECE [ Steel sheet width | /|08 D28 D48 pes|281298]320548 88

| ITEM 8 | NO19| Support profile

COLOUR COATED

B

Material: galvanised steel sheet 3 mm

Colour
L = PIECE
L = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 144

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

ACT/1-K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

74

ltem Code Description

NO14 Panel support profile

0159 Drip flashing

716 Sealing tape 2/10x15

S001  Self—tapping screw X (min. 1 pc/m)

V027  Self-tapping screw X

K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (4 pcs/m)
1002 Sealing tape 3x15

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo ©

DRIP DETAIL AC1/2

~ O O~ NN —

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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TEM 1 | NO14 | Panel support

— profile

HOLES ARE TOBE DRILLED ¢ . B
THOLE/m Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
_ L= PIECE " panel thickness 5|50 | 60 |80 [ioof120}133]150[172]200[240
- = PIECE A 30 |40 [ 60 |80 [100}113]130] 152 180|220
i B 202 2 202120313 |33
M Steel sheet width |76 |86 [106[126/1461159 [1741196]224/264
TEM 2 | 0159 | Drip flashing
COLOUR COATED | A
I
- Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
o Colour Panel thickness S| 50 60 [80 f100]120[133]150]172[200[240)
L= PECE A /128 |48 |68 |88 [101]118]140/168/208
L= PIECE ____ | Steel sheet width | /208 p28D48 p68|281/298|320p48 [388

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

ACT/2-K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

8
8
9
5
2
-
6
3
1

ltem Code Description

NO14 Panel support profile

0118 Drip flashing

7016  Sealing tape 2/10x15

S001  Anchor bolt ___x____ (min. 1 pc/m)

V027  Self—tapping screw ___x____

0078 Flashing support

0076 Drip flashing mask

K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (4 pcs/m)

T004  Sealing tape 2x47x100  (under the screw)
0 T002 Sealing tape 3x15

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

— OO0~ O U B~ I —

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

DRIP DETAIL

AC1/3

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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ITEM 1 | NO14| Panel support — profile

HOLES ARE TOBE DRILLED ¢ B
THOLE/m Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
o T PIECE Panel thickness 550 | 60 |80 [100[120]133]150[172]200[240
o b e PIECE A 30 |40 |60 |80 [100}113]130[152]180]220
A B 2020202021233 |3 |3
M Steel sheet width |76 |86 [106[126/1461159 [1741196]224/264
TEM 2 | 0118 Drip flashing
A
28
5%
3
COLOUR COATED
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Co‘fw —————————————— Panel thickness S| 50 |60 |80 f100]120[133]150]172[200[240)
e e A 18 | 28 [48[68 |88 [101]118[140]168[208
B = Steel sheet width [150]160 180]200[220/233|250|272/300B40
| ITEM 6 | 0078 Flashing support
o
.| 2
< Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
» L= ______ PIECE
L=__ PIECE Steel sheet width ... 105
| ITEM 7 | OO76| Drip flashing mask
<
2 a
galll
ey
Ly
—
3 3 Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
COLOUR COATED >ﬁ\@/\ e
L= PIECE
5o L = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 138

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC1/3—K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

A PANEL IS TOBE CUT

Item Code

Description

0164
0167
WOoO1
1002
V027
K002

O U1 > N —

External corner flashing
Internal corner flashing
Thermal insulation
Sealing tape 3x15
Self—tapping screw X

Blind rivet 4x10 (8 pcs/m)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

EXTERNAL CORNER

SHARP—EDGED

AC2 /1

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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ITEM 1 | O164| External corner flashing, sharp—edged

COLOUR COATED 160

‘ H NOTE:
QA — For panel thickness of 50, 60, 80 of 100 mm.
")
N\
20
)
o 4 .
< Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

N Colour
75 jl L= ___ PIECE ___
L= ______ PIECE
N

[ Steel sheet width ... 430

| ITEM 1A | O165| External corner flashing, sharp—edged
COLOUR COATED

A s NOTE:
B /‘/ /‘/ B — For panel thickness of 120, 133, 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm.
7{@"/ @F &po
o 20 Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
> OO Colour
< S % L=___ PIECE ___
T LD L= ______ PIECE ____
«© -
> Panel thickness S 1201133115011721200] 240
A 18011932101 232|260 300

% \“ : B 77 | 84192 1103|117[137
Steel sheet width 49015161550 594|650 | 730
o

| ITEM 2 | O167| Internal corner flashing

60

e

60

COLOUR COATED

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
PIECE

L = PIECE

15
[

Steel sheet width ... 150

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AC2/1—K



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

ltem Code

A PANEL IS TO BE CUT

'

Description

0136
T004
1002
WOO1
V027
K002
0139

~ O U > NN —

Sharp — edged corner flashing
Sealing tape EPDM 2x47
Sealing tape 3x15

Thermal insulation

Self—tapping screw ___x___

Blind rivet 4x10 (8 pcs/m)
Flashing support

EXTERNAL CORNER -

SHARP—EDGED

AC2 /2

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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| ITEM 1 | O136| Sharp — edged corner flashing

COLOUR COATED

150

150

NOTE:

— For panel thickness of 60 and 80 mm.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6
Colour

L= ______ PIECE

L= PIECE

mm

Steel sheet width ... 385

| ITEM 1A | O137| Sharp — edged comner flashing

COLOUR COATED

A

B8, 15

1
% {%@?

NOTE:

— For panel thickness of 120, 133, 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

S Colour
ANEEAY
@ = PIECE ____
- L=____ PIECE
A
20 Panel thickness S| 100|120 133150 172]200] 240
=~ A 170 /190|203 220 242| 270|310
JQL B 70 | 90 |103]120]142|170|210
Steel sheet width | 448|488]514 548|592 648|728
| ITEM 7 | O139| Flashing support
S
> - Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
S L= PECE
L = PIECE _

Steel sheet width ... 65

STANDARD

FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC2/2—K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

A PANEL IS TOBE CUT

1 L7 2 5 6 6
3
3
1
2
N
5 \
6
6
ol .

ltem Code Description

1 0136 Rounded — off comer flashing

1A 0137 Rounded — off corner flashing

72 1004  Sealing tape EPDM 2x47

S 1002 Sedling tope 3x15

4 WO01 Thermal insulation

5 V027 Self-tapping screw ___x____

6 K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (8 pcs/m)

/7 0139 Floshing support

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

All details are the property of Trimo©

EXTERNAL CORNER

ROUNDED—-OFF

AC2/3

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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ITEM 1 | O136| Rounded — off corner flashing

COLOUR COATED

NOTE:
— For panel thickness of 60 and 80 mm.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour
L= ___ PIECE ___
L = PIECE

Steel sheet width ... 352

ITEM 1A | O137| Rounded — off corner flashing
COLOUR COATED

‘ NOTE:
B
‘ — For panel thickness of 120, 133, 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm.
\
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
/ﬂfb ) Colour
L= ______ PIECE ____
< L= ______ PIECE ____
20 Panel thickness S 1001120 133/150 | 172|200 240
N \ A 1701190]203]220(242| 270,310,
/&3} B 90|110/123]140]162 1190230
Steel sheet width 392/4321458|4921536|592|672

S
Ak
- Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
= ______ PIECE
L = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 65

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AC2/3—K



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

§ \

ltem Code Description

0022 Covering flashing

0129 Internal corner flashing (wall)

WOO1  Thermal insulation

1002  Sealing tape 3x15

K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (4 pcs/m)

716 Sealing tape 2/10x15

V027 Self—tapping screw ___x__ (2 pes/m item)
1002 Sealing tape 3x15

S023  SPIKE anchor 4,8x32

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo ©

PANEL TO WALL JOINT AC3/1

OO0~ U >IN —

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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TEM 1 | 0022 | Joint flashing

20

\Q
COLOUR COATED N

:
S
20 |

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour ___
L= ______ PIECE
L= __ PIECE Steel sheet width ... 280
| TEM 2 | O129| Internal corner flashing (wall)
L0
/‘%\7\5
- S %
s 9
[
< (OLOUR COATED
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour ____
L= ______ PIECE
L = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 130

STANDARD

FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC3/1-K



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

[
S | |uv o

1L/

N

Item Code Description

0149 Joint flashing
0129 Internal comer flashing (wall)
WO01 Thermal insulation
1002  Sealing tape 3x15
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (8 pcs/m)
V027  Self—tapping screw ___x___ (2 pes/m item1)
1004  Sealing tape EPDM 2x47/
0139 Flashing support
7016  Sealing tape 2/10x15
0 S023 SPIKE anchor 4,8x32

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

— WO OO0~ O U~ DN —

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

PANEL TO WALL JOINT

AC3/2

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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TEM 1 | 0149 | Joint flashing

3

COLOUR COATED &
N

LN
—

§:=

53

15

7
&,

20
{0 iy
@ Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour

L= ______ PIECE
= PIECE Steel sheet width ... 342
| ITEM 2 | O129| Internal corner flashing (wall)
AO
’é/):
COLOUR COATED
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colowr ...
L= ______ PIECE
= PIECE Steel sheet width ... 130
| ITEM 8 | 0139 | Flashing support
LM
AL s
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
L= ______ PIECE
L = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 65

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC3/2—K



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

min 120 mm

ltem Code Description

NO14 Panel support profile
0267 Drip flashing

T002  Sealing tape 3x15

V027  Self-tapping screw X

WO0O1 Thermal insulation

~ O O~ NN —

K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (4 pcs/m)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

K014 Bulb tite rivet 5.2x19.1 (number in accordance with the calculation)

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

PANEL TO PANEL JOINT

AC4 /1

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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| ITEM 1 | NO14| Panel support profile

B

-
B
boa

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm

Colour Panel thickness S| 50| 60| 80 | 100|120 135|150 |172|200 |240
L= ______ PIECE ____ A 30/ 40|60 | 80]100|115]{130]152]180 |220
L=__ ___ PIECE B 2012 1212121233 ]3]3
Steel sheet width|76|86 | 106|126| 146| 159|174 196|224 264
TEM 7 | 0267 | Drip flashing
A
s
COLOUR COATED M -
M
] B
SRR .
NI Aiﬁ
450
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour Panel thickness § 50 | 60 | 80 |100]120{133]150|172 200|240
L = PIECE A / 12848 |68 |88 101/118|140 /168|208
| = PIECE Steel sheet width| / |308|328|348| 368|381|398|420]448 |488

STANDARD

FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC4 /1—K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

min 120 mm

ltem Code Description

NO68 Panel support profile
0145 Drip flashing

1002 Sealing tape 3x15

V027  Self-tapping screw X

WOOT Thermal insulation

0147 Drip flashing mask
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (4 pcs/m)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

OO0 ~J O U1 &~ DN —

K014 Bulb tite rivet 5.2x19.1 (the number according to the calculation)

Al details are the property of Trimo @

PANEL TO PANEL JOINT

AC4 /2

20
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| ITEM 1 | N068| Panel support profile

A Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
L = PIECE o0

Panel thickness S 60 | 80 100120133 [150 172 P00 |240
ol 50 L = PIECE B 3131313133414 |4 |4
Steel sheet width|94 |94 | 94 |94 | 94|94 |92 |92 |92 |92
| EM 2 | 0145 Drip flashing
~
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
L= ______ PIECE
L= __ PIECE Steel sheet width ... 172
TEM 7 | 0147 | Drip flashing mask
I
20 —
Nl S
S
=
COLOUR COATED
49
HOLES ARE TO BE DRILLED ¢6, 2 HOLES/m
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour
L= ______ PIECE
| = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 195

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC4/2—K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

[ s | "
B N/ |
17 TR \ N
7y \ ) | N
el \ i h | It
/ | Ny i | N
[N ) i L —H
I N N/ /#/,/,’4(" N
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W4 / / \ \
S A e
\ N a / LTSS —
S N L

[t is recommended foinsulate the down pipes in the

closed space in order fo prevent from condensafion

ltem Code Description

1 0025 Parapet cap

2 NO27  Self-tapping screw ___x____

3 K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (4 pcs/m)

4 V006 Self—tapping screw 6,5x25 (6 pcs/m)
5 NO079 Parapet cap support profile (1 pc/m)
6 WOO1 Thermal insulation

7 1020 Sedling tape EPDM 3x20

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

PARAPET WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE

AC5 /1

22

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!



23
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TEM 1 | 0025 | Parapet cap

COLOUR COATED

STEEL
SHEET WIDTH L PIECE

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour: __

| ITEM 5 | NO79| Parapet cap support profile

Material: galvanised steel sheet 1x150 mm

PIECE ____

Steel sheet width

LA+ 1T

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC5/1-K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

[t is recommended fo insulafe the down pipes in the
closed space in order fo prevent from condensafion

ltem Code Description

1 0025 Parapet cap

2 0328 Flashing support

3 K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (6 pcs/m)

4 V006 Self—tapping screw 6,5x25 (2 pcs/m)
5 N094 Parapet cap support profile (1 pc/m)
6 WOO1 Thermal insulation

7 N027  Self-tapping screw ___x____

8  T020 Sealing tape EPDM 3x20

Subject of detail

are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

PARAPET WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE

AC5 /2

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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TEM 1 | 0326 | Parapet cap

COLOUR COATED

2
i

75

A
<

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour: ___

A B STEEL SHEET WIDTH L |PIECE

ITEM 2 | 0328| Flashing support

i
LM
M Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm

L= PIECE

L= PIECE

Steel sheet width ... 92

| ITEM 5 | N094| Parapet cap support profile

Material: galvanised steel sheet 1 mm
L = PIECE ____

L = PIECE

Steel sheet width ... A+127

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AC5/2—K



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

BENDING UPWARDS

b
2 =
5
) I
NN/
/ / N

U )

6 i< STEEL SHEET IS TO BE CUT

ltem Code Description

V028  Self—tapping screw
0134 Roof mask — gable
NO94 Closing profile of the
V027 Self-tapping screw
1002 Sealing tape 3x15
T005  Butyl sealing tape 2x6

OO0 ~J O U1 &~ DN —

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

V006  Self—tapping screw 6,5x25 (4 pcs/m)
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (6 pcs/m)

panel

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

GABLE DETAIL

AC6 /1

26
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TEM 4 | 0134 Roof mask — gable

COLOUR COATED

SN
\E

@

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour

L =
L =

Panel thickness S

100

1201133

(@)
(@]
~J
N

200

240

A

100

120

1401153

~l
(=}
O
No

220

260

teel sh. width .. A+B+155)

ITEM 5 | N094| Closing profile of the panel

Material: galvanised steel sheet 1 mm
L =100 mm PIECE ____
L = 100 mm PIECE

Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 [100 [120]133 [150 172200240
A 56| 66| 86 |106|126|139]156 178 1206|246
Steel sh. widh .A+127) 183| 193] 213|233 (253|266 ]283]305] 333|373

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC6/1—K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

BENDING UPWARDS

1 T 5

1
L
\)%Qw \

STEEL SHEET IS TO BE CUT

ltem Code Description

V006  Self—tapping screw 6,5x25 (5 pcs/m)
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (2 pcs/m)

V028  Self-tapping screw ___x____

01335 Roof mask — gable

T005  Butyl sealing tape 2xb

NO97 Cable flashing support

V027 Self—tapping screw __ x_

0079 Flashing support

1002 Sealing tape 3x15

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo ©

GABLE DETAIL ACB /2

OO0~ O U >IN —

28
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TEM 4 | 0133 | Roof mask — gable

COLOUR COATED

/X
\ =
%ﬁ
<C
P Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
J /}f Colour
% = PIECE __
3 @ L= PIECE ____
e 450
— y Panel thickness S 50] 60 | 80 [100]120(133]150] 172200 (240
A 85] 95 |115]135|155]168]185]207|235|275
h \}% teel sheet width ..A+B+191

| ITEM 6 | N097 | Gable flashing support

L0

1

—_— Material: galvanised steel sheet 1 mm
~ = PIFCE ____
- L = PIECE
40

Jo )

Steel sheet width ... 113

| ITEM 8 | 0079 | Flashing support

- Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
o L= PIECE _

mi L= ______ PIECE ____
N
L‘JL Steel sheet width ... 92

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AC6/2—K



VERTICAL

FACADE SYSTEM

ltem Code

Description

0207
0209
K002
T005
1002
WOoO1
V006
T011
V027
g 7006
1 1009

— — WO 00 ~JO U &~ DN —

Internal corner flashing (roof)
Drip flashing — on a roof
Blind rivet 4x10 (3 pcs/m)
Butyl sealing tape 2x6

Sealing tape 3x15

Thermal insulation

Self—drilling screw 6,5x25 (3 pcs/m)
PE rope + mastic sea
Self—tapping screw ___x____
Mastic sea

Joint sea

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

All details are the property of Trimo©

CONNECTION OF FACADE ABOVE THE

ROOF AC7 /1

30

sponsible for any changes in details!

ed! A designer is re

ations reserv

alter:

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to
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ITEM 1 | 0207| Internal corner flashing (roof)

s’g COLOUR COATED

[aa]
72 |z
™
"O +
S A
N\ <

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm Panel thickness S / 1601(801[1000120] / [1500172[200
Colour ______ A / 1601(801[100[120] / [1500172[200
L = PIECE B
L = PIECE Steel sheet width ... 1264+A+B
TEM 2 | 0209 | Drip flashing — on a roof
307
5N
\Ea
%
<
y 200
7 W h
L/
@?é g
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour
L=______ PIECE
L = PIECE [ Steel sheet width ... 495

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AC7 /1-K




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

ltem Code Description

min 60 mm

1 V027  Self—tapping screws X

2 1002  Sedling tape 3x15

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo.©

FIXING — CENTRAL

SUPPORT

AC8 /1

32
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., VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

HT,

W1

window external dimensions

H2, W2 ... window clear space
H2—H1=15; W2-W1=15;

Jondok bl [[| [I[[I[[1]

1

<
W2

ND

H2

NOTE:
— Detail assembly without a substructure is allowed only when Trimo technical department has prepared a prior static calculation.

ltem Code Description

7 ]

T

T 5 9 N

NO68  Support frame
0486 Window sill drip flashing
0231 Window head drip flashing
0504 Jamb flashing
K002 Blind rivet  4x10 (12 pcs/m)
V027  Self-tapping screw ___x____
T006  Mastic seal
0561 Drip flashing mask — top
1002 Sealing tape 3x15
0 T016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during window installation)
T WOO1 Thermal insulation

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

— — WO 0 ~JO U~ NN —

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

INSTALLATION OF A WINDOW LARGER THAN THE PANEL WIDTH ~ AD1 /1



ITEM 1 | N0B8 | Support frame

<

NOTE:

W2+100
50 W2 _ 50
W W
: g B
S
i\~ A\
] ~
—\— —\—
g
: Tl

— The weld seam should be protected using a zinc—based paint.

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm

(3-3) L = H2+100= PIECE
(3-3)L=W=__ PIECE ____
3-3

Panel thickness S| 50|60 | 80 |100]120

150

172

200

240

B 212121212

Steel sheet width (3-3)| 96| 96| 96 96| 96

94

94

94

94

<

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD1 /1K1
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TEM 2 | 0486 | Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED

N Q 07 Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Z < Colour Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100|120|133]150| 172, 200|240
f D PIECE A* / 125 |45 |65 (85|98 [115|137|165|205
3 L= PIECE Steel sheet width |/ |230]250|270]290|303]320| 342|370 410

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.
For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour

L= ______ PIECE ____

L= PIECE

60 | 80 |100]120[133]150 | 172/ 200|240

Panel thickness S

A 28 |48 |68 |88 [101]118|140|168|208

>«
o

Steel sheet width 208|228 248 |268]281]298]320|348 |388

| ITEM 4 | 0504 | Jamb flashing

< 25 Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
15 Colour
L= ______ PIECE Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100]120[133[150 | 172/200|240
l__lﬁ( L = PIECE ____ Ax / |60 |80 |100[120|133]150|172 200|240
‘ Steel sheet width | / ]190]210]230]250]265]280 302 330|370
e * The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.

For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100]120[133]150] 172 200[240
COLOUR COATED L= PIECE A / 120 [40 |60 |80 | 93 [110]132]160|200
L= PIECE Steel sheet width 89 109|129 149|162 [179|201|229] 269

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.
For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AD1/1-K2



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

1 _1 H1, W1 ... window external dimensions
H2, W2 ... window clear space
7 H2—H1=15; W2-W1=15;

1 5 T 1

| ot babd | [ T[T
1

%
W2 _

r ]
ND

H?2
7

TR

NOTE:
— Detail assembly without a substructure is allowed only when Trimo technical department has prepared a prior static calculation.

ltem Code Description

NO68 Support frame

0331 Window sill drip flashing

0076 Drip flashing mask

0522 Jamb flashing

T002  Sealing tape 3x15

V027 Self—tapping screw ___x____
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (12 pcs/m)

WO01 Thermal insulation

T006  Mastic seal

7016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during window installation)
0078 Flashing support

0540 Window head drip flashing

7004  Sealing tape EPDM 2x47 (under the screw)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo©

INSTALLATION OF A WINDOW LARGER THAN THE PANEL WIDTH ~ AD1 /2

— — — = O 00 O U &~ N —

NN — O
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TEM 1 | NO68 | Support frame

50

Tt

50

<

NOTE:

%

| 1

W2+100
50 W2 . 50
W H W
v o NV
—N\—
3-3 3-3
N
"

— The weld seam should be protected using a zinc—based paint.

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm

(3-3) L = H24100=____ PIECE ____
(3-3)L=wo=________ PIECE
3-3
Ji
e
aa)
Panel thickness S| 50|60 | 80 [100]120[133 |150 |172] 200240
B 222221213333
Steel sheet width (3-3)] 96] 96] 96| 96| 96] 96[94 [94 [94 |94

<

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD1/2-K1



TEM 2 | 0531 Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED 'ﬁ%u

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour

L=__ PIECE Panel thickness S |50 60 | 80 |100|120]133|150 | 172,200/240

L= ______ PIECE AX / 12545165 (85|98 |115]137 165|205
Steel sheet width |/ |203]223(243|263|276|293|315|343|383

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.
For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

| ITEM 3 | 0076 | Drip flashing mask

5o

COLOUR COATED /L — @ Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour
450 L= ______ PIECE
L= __ PIECE Steel sheet width ... 138
ITEM 4 | 0522 | Jamb flashing
>ﬁ
<T o

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour

X— L=______ PIECE Panel thickness S |50 | 60 | 80 |100] 120]133]150 | 172/200/240
L= ______ PIECE ____ A* / |67 |87 ]107]127 140|157 |179 207 |247

Steel sheet width |/ |180]200]220]240]255]270]292 320|360

COLOUR COATED

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.

For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

| ITEM 11 | OO78| Flashing support

o
E@f

7 L= PIECE

L= PIECE

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm

Steel sheet width ...

105

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD1/2-K2

38
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| ITEM 12 | 0540| Window head drip flashing

30 A o

I,
w COLOUR COATED Panel thickness 5| 50 60 | 80 [100] 120133150 [172]200[240
AX / 128148 | 68| 88|101]118[140 |168|208
Material: gg\vgmsed steel sheet 0,6 mm Steel sheet width / 163]1831203| 223236253 275 | 303|343
L = PIECE * The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.
L= PIECE o For other window thickneses the dimension A should be modified.

** Butyl tape on the aluminium foil should be used for 60 mm thick panels
instead of the drip flashing.

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AD1/2-K3



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

H1, W1 ... window external dimensions
H2, W2 ... window c\e@r space
H?-H1= 5 W2-W1=

7WHWWWWWW

%
W2

]
ND
H2
7

TR

/

NOTE:
— Detail assembly without a substructure is allowed only when Trimo technical department has prepared a prior static calculation.

Item Code Description

NO68  Support frame
0031 Window sill drip flashing
0231 Window head drip flashing
0049 Jamb flashing
K002 Blind rivet  4x10 (12 pcs/m)
V027  Self-tapping screw ___x____
T006  Mastic seal
0240 Drip flashing mask — top
1002 Sealing tape 3x15
0 T016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during window installation)
T WOO1 Thermal insulation

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! All details are the property of Trimo®

— — WO 0 ~JO U~ NN —

INSTALLATION OF A WINDOW LARGER THAN THE PANEL WIDTH  AD1/3
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<

ITEM 1 | N0B8 | Support frame
W2+100
50 . _ 50
| |
Vv %0}
h
J\/i J\/i
= 3-3
J\/i J\/i
M
h
Vv
NOTE:

— The weld seam should be protected using a zinc—based paint.

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
PIECE ____
PIECE ____

(3-3) L = H2+100=_

(3-3) L = w2=

Panel thickness S

60

80

133

172

200

240

B

Steel sheet width (3-3)

96

96

96

96

94

94

94

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD1/3—K1



TEM 2 | 0031 | Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED

75

L0

Material:

Colour

galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

PIECE

PIECE ____

Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100]120[133[150 | 172/200|240
AX 15 3555 |75 |88 105|127 155|195
Steel sheet width | / |205]225(245|265|248|295|317|345|385

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.

For other window thickneses the dimension A should be modified.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

v Colour
L = PIECE
L = PIECE
~
Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 [100|120]133|150 | 172 200(240
So A / 28 148 168 |88 [101]118]140(168(208
Steel sheet width | / |208]228(248|268| 281|298 (320|348 388
| ITEM 4 | 0049 | Jamb flashing
25
15
e =—— 5
15
= Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
l__'ﬁL Colour
‘ - PIECE Parel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100]120[133]150 | 172] 200240
SoL= PIECE A / |15 /35155 |75 |88 |105]127155]195
COLOUR COATED Steel sheet width | / |185]205|225|245|258(275|297|325|365

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.
For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

STANDARD

FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD1/3-K2

42
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| ITEM 8 | O240| Drip flashing mask — top

~ NOTE:
— For panel thickness of 60 mm.

COLOUR COATED Ea)
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour
L= ______ PIECE
L= __ PIECE Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100]120]133]150 | 172/ 200|240
A* / 25 |45 165 |78 195 |117[145]185
Steel sheet width | / | 99 |104 124 144 157|174 196|224 |264

* The dimension is adjusted to window thickness of 60 mm.
For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AD1/3-K3



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

NOTE:
— Detail assembly without a substructure is allowed only when Trimo technical department has prepared a prior static calculation.

ltem Code

2=2

W2

H1
H?2

HT1, W1 ... window external dimensions
H2, W2 ... window <ﬂe@r space

H?2—H1= 5 W2-W1=

WHMWWWWW*

%
W2

ND

H?2

r ]

e LT

Description

. 7 ]

g
1
2

— — — = O 00 O U &~ N —

3

NO68
0069
0076
0069
1002
V027
K002
WOO1
T006
T016
0078
0084
1004

Support frame

Window sill drip flashing

Drip flashing mask

Jamb flashing

Sealing tape 3x15

Self—tapping screw ___x____
Blind rivet  4x10 (12 pcs/m)
Thermal insulation

Mastic sea

Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during window installation)

Flashing support
Window head drip flashing
Sealing tape EPDM 2x47 (under the screw)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

INSTALLATION OF A WINDOW LARGER THAN THE PANEL WIDTH

AD1 /4

A
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TEM 1 | NO68 | Support frame

W2+100
50 W2 50
| H |
v o A
—A\— —\—
o 3-3 3-3
—\ —\
7
Vv Vv
NOTE:

— The weld seam should be protected

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
(3-3) L = H2+100=_
(3-3) L = W2= PIECE

using a zinc—based paint.

PIECE ____

Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100

120[133 150 | 172] 200]240

B 2121212

Steel sheet width (3-3)| 96| 96| 96| 96

96] 96194 |94 |94 |94

STANDARD FLA

SHING ELEMENTS

AD1/4—K1



TEM 2| 0069 | Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED S

N
KON
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour -
2 L= ______ PIECE ____ Panel thickness S| 50 | 60| 80 [100 120133 |150 | 172/200|240
L= ______ PIECE AX 10 | 17137157 | 77190 |107) 129157197
Steel sheet width | 163 |170[190]210 |250{245 | 260] 282/ 310]350
% * The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.
0 For other window thickneses the dimension A should be modified.

TEM 3 | 0076 | Drip flashing mask

25
20 f
gull
12

LM
—~

N

COLOUR COATED \}% Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
f Colour
5° L= PECE __
L = PIECE -~ Steel sheet width ... 138

25
15
< Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
D Colour

<C
%t/ L= PIECE Ponel thickness 5 | 5060 [ 80 [100[120[133[150] 172[200[240
L= PIECE o / 117 |37 157 [ 77|90 [107]129157]197
Steel sheet width | / [170]190210]230|243 260 282|310/350

(% * The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.

COLOUR COATED

For other window thicknesses the dimension A should be modified.

TEM 11 | 0078 | Flashing support

W
5o i
QI Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
L= ______ PIECE
1 L= PIECE Steel sheet width .. 105

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AD1/4—K2

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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ITEM 12 | 0084| Window head drip flashing

NOTE:
— For panels of a 100 mm thickness and more.

NOTE:
— For panel thickness of 80 mm.

TN

o~

QD N s
3
\ COLOUR COATED

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

L= ______ PIECE ____

L= ______ PIECE ____

Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 [100 120 [133 150 | 172 200[240
A¥ /| 30 |50 |63 |80 |102]130[170

Steel sheet width | / | ** [180[165 185|198 ]215|237] 265|305

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the window thickness of 60 mm.

For other window thickneses the dimension A should be modified.

** Butyl tape on aluminium foil should be used for 60 mm thick panels

instead of the drip flashing.

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD1 /4—K3




VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

1-1

H1, W1 ... door — external dimensions
W2,W2 ... clear door opening
H2—H1=7,5, W2-W1=15;

1

%

oﬁ\loocnp

1

%

W?2

ND

NO

ltem Code Description

NO68 Panel support profile
0100 Drip flashing
0549 Jamb flashing
1002 Sealing tape 3x15
V027  Self-tapping screws ___x___
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (10 pcs/m)
0110 Inner door flashing
WOOT  Thermal insulation
T006 Mastic seal
0 05066 Door head mask
11 7016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during door assembly)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

— WO 00~ U~ LI —

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

DOOR OPENING WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE

AD2 /1

48
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| ITEM 1 | N068| Panel support profile

< Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm Panel thickness S| 50|60 | 80 |100] 120]153]150] 1/2| 200240
- L= __ PIECE A 2030 | 40|60 | 80|93 [110]132]160]200
ErF A L= __ PIECE ____ B 2021202 |2|2[3]3]3]3
] Steel sheet width | 66|76 | 86 [106]126[139]154 |176]204|244
| EM 2 | 0100 Drip flashing
A ) .
(OLOUR COATED j% Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
’]V Colour
L= PIECE
L = PIECE -
- Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80100 |120{133|150|172/200|240
™ A / 48168 | 88 [101]118/140/168|208
Steel sheet width | / |208] 2281248 | 268|281]298]320] 348]388
| TEM 3 | 0549 Jamb flashing
wn 71; 15
NOTE:

=1

%’

— For panel thicknesses 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening of flashing is required!

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

COLOUR COATED colour
L= ______ PIECE
L=_____ PIECE Steel sheet width ... A + 130
| TEM 7 | 0110 Inner door flashing
@‘ v A .
W W COLOUR COATED
f—
15
20 ~ e
L 15 Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
20 Colour
= PIECE
| = PIECE Steel sheet width ... A + B + 85

3L

L

COLOUR COATED

NOTE:

— For panel thickness 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening

of flashing is required!

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour

L= PIECE

PIECE ___ [Steel sheet width .. A + 95

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD2/1—K



VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

H1, W1 ... door — external dimensions
1 —1 W2,W2 ... clear door opening
H2—H1=7,5, W2-W1=15;

1

%

LTI
1

<
W?2

RS
|
=)
A |~ |30 | o |
ND
H2
ND

ltem Code Description

NO13 Panel support profile
0076 Drip flashing mask
0545 Jamb flashing
1002 Sealing tape 3x15
V027 Self—tapping screw ___x____
K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (10 pcs/m)
0110 Inner door flashing
WOO1  Thermal insulation
T006  Mastic sedl
0 0568 Door head mask
1 T016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during door assembly)
2 1004 Sealing tape EPDM 2x47
5 0078 Flashing support
14 0155 Drip flashing

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo ©

— — — — O 00~ O U &~ N —

DOOR OPENING WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE AD2 /2

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!
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| ITEM 1 | N063| Panel support profile

PIECE A 20130 | 40 160 | 80|93 |110|132]160/200

[N
Xﬂj Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm Panel thickness S| 50|60 | 80 |100| 120|133|150] 172| 200|240
- A L =

L = PIECE B 212 1212121213333

Steel sheet width | 66|76 | 86 |106] 126{139|154 |176]204|244

| ITEM 2 | 0076 | Drip flashing mask

&
20 %T
gl
et

LM

—
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

COLOUR COATED "~ \}“/\# Colour
L= ______ PIECE
§8e L= ___ PIECE Steel sheet width ... 138

TEM 3 | 0545 | Jamb flashing

NOTE:
— For panel thickness 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening of flashing is required!

Ny

o0
\lt/ Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
COLOUR CDATED L5 | [ colour

~ L= PIECE

= PIECE Steel sheet width .. A + 113

| ITEM 7 | O110| Inner door flashing

@‘ v A ,
W W COLOUR COATED
f—
15
20 s oe)
UL 15
20
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour -
L= ______ PIECE
| = PIECE ‘Stee\ sheet width .. A + B + 85

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AD2/2-K1



ITEM 10 | 0568 | Door head mask

5 NOTE:

o)
[
K /{/ S
| A
COLOUR COATED

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

— For panel thickness 130, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening of flashing is requ

Colour
L=____ PIECE
| = PIECE Steel sheet width ... A + 20

| ITEM 13 | 0078 | Flashing support

w
.| e
mi
o
17
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
L=______ PIECE
L PIECE | Steel sheet width ... 105

A
COLOUR COATED %
50 0= oo
S N

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Eo\j)ur PIFCE Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 100 |120[133 |150]172]200|240
L T PIECE o A 18 128 |48 | 68 |88 [101]118]140]168 |208
I T | Steel sheet width 148158 (1781981218131 (248270298 338

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD2 /2-K2

52
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., VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

ltem Code

HT, W1 ..
w2, W2 ..

door — external dimensions
clear door opening

H2—H1=7,5; W2-W1=15;

1

-~ | OO | O

.
|2

1

W2

Description

NO1T4
0100
0109
1002
V027
K002
0110
WOoO1
TO06
0 0108
1 71016

— — WO 0 ~JO U~ NN —

Panel support profile

Drip flashing

Jamb flashing

Sealing tape 3x15
Self—tapping screw ___x____
Blind rivet 4x10 (10 pcs/m)
Inner door flashing

Thermal insulation

Mastic seal

Door head mask

Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during door assembly)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo©

DOOR OPENING WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE AD2 /3



| ITEM 1 | NO14| Panel support — profile

= Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm Panel thickness S | 50|60 | 80 |100]120|133|150 | 172] 200|240
LM
L= __ PIECE A 20|30 | 40 | 60 | 80|93 |110|132)|160/200
ErF A L= PIECE B 212 [2]2]2]2]3]3]3]3
e Steel sheet width | 66 | 76 | 86 |106) 126|139 154|176 204|244
7V Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colowr -
L=__ ___ PIECE
- L= ____ PIECE Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80100 |120/133 |150|172|200|240
o A / | 28] 48|68 | 88101 |118|140|168|208
Steel sheet width| / | 208] 228248 |268|281]298|320] 348|388
| ITEM 3 | 0109 | Jamb flashing
Ea -+ 15
mz 7||_ NOTE:
N >ﬁ . . N . .
B — — For panel thickness 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening of flashing is required!
LM
—

A {/oo/\\‘*?#
L

o L A
COLOUR COATED

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour
L=____ PIECE
| = PIECE | Steel sheet width ... A + 170

| ITEM 7 | O110| Inner door flashing

Vv

@‘ A

W\/
h—
15

20 -

|

15

20

COLOUR COATED

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour

L = PIECE

L = PIECE

Steel sheet width ... A + B + 85

| ITEM 10 | 0108 | Door head mask
A

NOTE:

— For panel thickness 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening

B=
BL /r LN
= NP of flashing is required!
S /ﬂ I &
(OLOUR COATED 90° =

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour
L= ______ PIECE ____
L= PIECE | Steel sheet width ... A + 95

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD2/3—K

54
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VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

1-1

HT, W1
W2, W2 ... clear door opening
H2-H1=7,5; W2-W1=15;

... door — external dimensions

: 1
6
6 : L LTI
7 1
: 15
12 / A W2 A
: /7 2 7
2 . 6 -
13
-
14 “ R °
2—2 1
10 W2 ]
7.5
. 8
- A 6
W /f ]
L
o |
6 |
|
i
s
3 13 /12 67 6
ltem Code Description
1 NO13 Panel support profile
2 0076 Drip flashing
S 0111 Jamb flashing
4 T001 Sealing tape 3x15
5 V027 Self-tapping screw ___x____
6 K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (10 pcs/m)
/7 0110 Inner door flashing
8 WOO01 Thermal insulation
9  T006 Mastic seal
10 0131 Door head mask
11 7016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during door assembly)
12 T004 Sedling tape EPDM 2x47
13 0078 Flashing support
14 0155 Drip flashing

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

All details are the property of Trimo©

DOOR OPENING WITH A SUBSTRUCTURE

AD2 /4




| ITEM 1 | N063| Panel support profile

LM
Xﬂj Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm
o bt )

Panel thickness S 5060 | 80 [100]120[133[1501172] 200]240
L= PECE A 2030 [ 4060 80|93 [110]132]160[200
L= ______ PIFCE ____ B oo 2212 2]3]3]3]3
Steel sheet width |66 | 76 | 86 |106126|139]154[176| 204|244
| EM 2 | 0076 | Drip flashing
5o
WA
il
1%
(W)
—
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
COLOUR COATED,S— \(ﬁ}# o
L= ______ PIECE ____
§5e L= PIECE Steel sheet width .. 138

25
15 NOTE:
— For panel thickness 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening of flashing is required!

B-

<9p A

o

Ng
<y
J

~

COLOUR COATED

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour
L= ______ PIECE
L = PIECE ___

Steel sheet width ... A + 153

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD2 /4K 1

56

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!



Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

| ITEM 7 | O110| Inner door flashing

LN
=A v

1 | COLOUR COATED

15
20
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour
L= ______ PIECE
L = PIECE Steel sheet width .. A + B + 85

ITEM 10 | 0131] Door head mask

3 NOTE:

— For panel thickness 150, 172, 200 and 240 mm strengthening of flashing is required!
gpe
w%

L]

< |
A |
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
COLOUR COATED Colour

15

| = PIECE Steel sheet width ... A + 60

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD2 /4—K2



| ITEM 13 | OO78| Flashing support

ﬁ(ﬁ
e 2

mﬂ[ Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,7 mm
L = PIECE
17

Steel sheet width ... 105

| TEM 14 | 0155 | Drip flashing

NOTE: NOTE:
— For panels of 60 mm thickness or more. — For panel of 50 mm thickness.

COLOUR COATED

COLOUR COATED %

N
o

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour

L= PIECE ____ Panel thickness S| 50 | 60 | 80 |100] 1201501 200|240

L= PIECE ____ A 18 | 28 | 48 | 68 | 88 |118] 168208
Steel sheet width | 148|158 178198 218]248]298]338

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD2 /4—K3
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VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

Y

_

\

RN
N

X

NOTE:

Vi

DOUBLE COH

YLITE GLASS

|

H
H?

W2

H1, W1 ... external dimension of copylite
H2, W2 ... window clear space

| et ool [ [ [T [1]]
1

<
W2

VY

ND

H?

1

r ] ]

TR

. 7 ]

— Detail assembly without a substructure is allowed only when Trimo technical department has prepared a prior static calculation.
— Application of the detail is limited due to danger of condensation on the glazing.

ltem Code Description

1 N108 Copylite opening support

2 0294 Window sill drip flashing

5 0231 Window head drip flashing

4 0303 Jamb flashing

5 K002 Blind rivet 4x10 (12 pcs/m)
6 V027 Self—tapping screw ___x____
/1006 Mastic seal

8 0285 Drip flashing mask — top

9 1002 Sedling tope 3x15

10 7016 Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during window installation)
11 WOOT Thermal insulation

12 V039  Self-tapping screw 4,8x13

13 NO68 Panel support profile (copylite)

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo©

INSTALLATION OF DOUBLE COPYLITE

AD3 /1



| ITEM 1 | N108| Copylite opening support

W1
30 30
- I
i %H H% i .
\ =
‘ v ) &
\ ’ El
|
- |
|
|
= | o
L | -
E 4—4 4—4 j Z
B |
| mE
| . ]
| N | =
Ll ] fF
N | v
100 ALBBAL max 600 AL ALmax6OOanLBSA\, 100
3-3
NOTE: 50

— The weld seam should be protected using a zinc—based paint.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 3 mm

(3-3) L= Wi=____ PECE ____
(4=4) L = H2=____ PIECE ____
(4-4) L = Wi=____ PIECE ____

Steel sheet width (3-3)

Steel sheet width (4-4)

STANDARD FLASHIN

G ELEMENTS

AD3 /1K1
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TEM 2 | 0294 | Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED

A
ey
i 40 \:?[
LM
—~
AT
-
450 ) Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
LM
— Colour
t R E:EEE — Ponel thickness 9 50 60 | 80 [100] 120[133]150] 172 200240
I - A* / 125145165 |85 |98 115]137]165]205
Steel sheet width | / |230]250270]290|303|320 342|370 410
TEM 3 | 0231 Window head drip flashing
A
(OLOUR COATED %
s
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
— | Colour
o = ______ PIECE ____ ‘
L oL Panel thickness § 50| 60 | 80 | 100 120/133|150 | 172)200/240
I — - A / 128 148 |68 |88 |101]118]140]168|208
Steel sheet width | / |208]228]248]268|281]298|320 348|388
| ITEM 4 | 0303 | Jamb flashing
0
25
30°
- 15
— T Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour
tn L= ______ PIECE
L = PIECE Panel thickness § 50| 60 | 80 |100| 120|133|150 | 172 200/240
(OLOUR COATEDY 77— T
A¥ /160 180 ]100]120]133]150]172]200|240
Steel sheet width | / 205|225 245|265 263|295 302 345|385
| ITEM 8 | 0285| Drip flashing mask — top
A
L9 {
COLOUR COATED
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour
L= ______ PIECE _ :
L = PIECE Panel thickness § 50| 60 | 80 | 100 120]133|150 |172 200|240
777777 o A* / 110130 |50 |70 | 83]100]122]150]190
Steel sheet width | / | 80 [100]120]140]153]170]192 1220|260

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS
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| ITEM 13 | N068| Panel support profile (copylite)

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm

L= PECE Panel thickness § 50| 60 | 80 11001]120]133 150 [172] 200[240
M L=__ PIECE B 2l21221212]3|3] 3|3
Steel sheet width | 96| 96| 96| 96| 96| 96|94 |94 |94 |94

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD3/1-K3
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VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

-1
1
12

o o | =

—_
()

/

7

ui

<

NOTE:

v

HT,
H2, W2 ..

ebot b [ |

W1 ... external dimension of copylite
window clear space

<
W?2

I
1

a

H2

%
il

=~ il

I R
ND

POLYCARBONATE 2_2

H?

W2

TR

.

.7 ]

— Detail assembly without a substructure is allowed only when Trimo technical department has prepared a prior static calculation.
— Application of the detail is limited due to danger of condensation on the glazing.

ltem Code

Description

N108
0459
0231
0303
K002
V027
T006
0458
1002
0 T016
T Wo01
2 V059

— — = OO0 ~JO U >N —

Support frame

Window sill drip flashing
Window head drip flashing
Jamb flashing

Blind rivet 4x10 (12 pcs/m)
Self—tapping screw ___x____
Mastic sea

Drip flashing mask — top
Sealing tape 3x15

Sealing tape 2/10x15 (during polycarbonate installation)
Thermal insulation

Self—tapping screw 4,8x13

Subject of detail are only positioned elements!

Al details are the property of Trimo ©

INSTALLATION OF POLYCARBONATE
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TEM 1 | N108| Support frame

50

Tt

50

<

NOTE:

%

| 1

W2+100
50 W2 . 50
W H W
v o NV
—N\—
3-3 3-3
N
"

— The weld seam should be protected using a zinc—based paint.

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm

(3-3) L = H2+100= PIECE
(3-3)L=wo=________ PIECE
3-3
JEL
o
[an]
Panel thickness S | 50]60 |80 [100]120]133]150]172]200]240
B 222221213333
Steel sheet width (3-3] 96| 96] 96] 96] 96] 9694 |94 |94 |04

<

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD4 /1K1
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TEM 2 | 0459 | Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED

A
o 20
| Lo ]
LM
—
L _
-
450 Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
A Colour
L = PIECE Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 100 120]133]150 | 172]200[240
L= PIECE A / 251451658598 |115]137]165]205
””” . Steel sheet width | / |240260280300313|330 352|380 |420
TEM 3 | 0231| Window head drip flashing FTV
COLOVR COATED o Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
i Colour
= PIECE ____
L= PIECE ____
- Panel thickness S Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100]120[133]150 | 172]200[240
A A / |28 |48 |68 |88 |101]118]140]168]208
Steel sheet width Steel sheet width | / |208]228(248(268 (281298 320|348 |388
TEM 4 | 0303 | Jamb flashing
25
< 30°
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
T I Panel thickness S| 50] 60 | 80 [100]120[133[150] 172[200]240
COLOUR COATED i PIECE A / |60 | 80 [100120]133]150[172]200]240
— PIECE Steel sheet width | / 205225245265 |263]295 |302 345 |385
| ITEM 8 | O458| Drip flashing mask — top
Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour -
L PECE Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 100 120]133)150 |172|200/240
L oEcE A / |10 ]30]50[70]83][100]122]150]190
””” . Steel sheet width | / |80 100|120 140153170192 220|260

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS
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VERTICAL FACADE SYSTEM

1 1 H1, W1 ... frame external dimensions
o H2, W2 ... window clear space
H?2—H1=15; W2-W1=15;

LT
1

<
W2

NOTE:

— Installation of the detail without a substructure is allowed only with a prior static calculation prepared by Trimo technical department.
— Window blinds are installed by the buyer together with the necessary flashings.

— It is recommended to install the blinds into one panel as tightness is to be assured.

— Flashings are to be adjusted to match the blinds’ frame and place.

ltem Code Description

N195 Support frame
0699 Window sill drip flashing
0701 Drip flashing mask — top
07035 Jamb flashing
1002 Sealing tape 3x15
V027  Self-tapping screw ___x____
K002 Blind rivet  4x10 (12 pcs/m)
WO01 Thermal insulation
0231 Window head drip flashing

0 T006 Mastic sedl

Subject of detail are only positioned elements! Al details are the property of Trimo©

INSTALLATION OF SHADES AD5 /1
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TEM 1 | N195| Support frame

W2+100
50, W2 _ 50
’ ’
: — —
| - N
7
‘ \\\z, aE \
| h,
= 3-3 3-3
< &
o
y |
| - |
| . |
| |
L
V V
NOTE:

— The weld seam should be protected using a zinc—based paint.

Material: galvanised steel sheet B mm

(3-3) L = H24100=____ PIECE ____
(3-3)L=wo=________ PIECE
3-3

:ﬂi

Panel thickness S [50]60 | 80]100]120[133]150 [172]200]240
A /130 [50] 70 90 [103]120 [142]170]210
B Jlo 22 2]2]3]3]3]3
Steel sheet width (3-3)] / [112[132]152]172]185]198[220]248]288

Ver. 2.2 - March 2015 Note: All rights to alterations reserved! A designer is responsible for any changes in details!

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS AD5/1-K1



TEM 2 | 0699 | Window sill drip flashing

COLOUR COATED

A §07
et
<

<
-~

15

Material:
Colour

galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

PIECE

PIECE ____

Panel thickness S

50

60

80

150

172

200

240

A

Steel sheet width

* The dimension A is adjusted to match the blinds’ frame and place.

NOTE:

— The flashings are to be adjusted to match the thinner panels.

Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm

Colour Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100| 120[133]150 | 172/ 200|240
L = PIECE A
| = PIECE Steel sheet width
| TEM 4 | 0703 | Jamb flashing
L0
L% 20
T.—_ L 15
<C
-
Lo/ ] @‘
COLOUR COATED Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm_
Colour Panel thickness S| 50 | 60 | 80 |100] 120[133]150 | 172]200|240
L = PIECE A
| = PIECE Steel sheet width
* The dimension A is adjusted to match the blinds’ frame and place.
ITEM 9 | 0231| Window head drip flashing
COLOUR COATED %
- Material: galvanised steel sheet 0,6 mm
Colour Panel thickness S| 50| 60 | 80 |100] 120[133]150 | 172/ 200/240
L = PIECE A / |28 |48 |68 |88 |101/118]140]168 208
L = PIECE Steel sheet width | /208228 |248|268|281(298 |320|348 | 388

STANDARD FLASHING ELEMENTS

AD5/1-K2
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